Sec. 14.03 License/Permit Fees
Accessory Dwelling Unit in a single-family house
Alcoholic Beverages
Intoxicating Liquor (Pro-rate to 6/30)
On-Sale: Restaurant, Bowling Center, Nightclub, Hotel

Entertainment Facility
Theater or Dinner Theater
Special license to sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.

On-sale Club (Pro-rate to 6/30)

200 or less members

201 to 500 members

501 to 1,000 members

1,001 to 2,000 members

2,001 to 4,000 members

4,001 to 6,000 members

6,001 and over members

Special license to sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.

Sunday On-sale

Special Event On-Sale

Off-sale

Bottle Club

Temporary Amendment Processing Fee
Brewpub Off-Sale

Special Event Caterers

Wine  (Pro-rate to 6/30)

On-sale, Theater, or Dinner Theater

Non-profit Theater

Special license to sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.
3.2 Percent Malt Liquor

Off-sale (Pro-rate to 12/31)
Special license to sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.
On-sale (Pro-rate to 12/31)

Special license to sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.

Club

Special Event
Temporary Amendment Processing Fee
Brewpub Off-Sale
Theater of Dinner Theater
Non-profit Theater
Air Pollution Control Device Operating Permit
Amusement devices: Annual License

Amusement device, juke box, or billiard/pool table
Each establishment
Each additional machine over nine

Each antigue amusement machine
Temporary license, each machine

Maximum fee for temporary license

Animals, domestic
Dog

Investigation
Fee

1500.00

N/A

1500.00

500.00

N/A

Annual Fee
126.00

9600.00
20,000.00

8,000.00
200.00

300.00
500.00
650.00
800.00
1,000.00
1,365.00
1,550.00
200.00
200.00
440.00
200.00
300.00
200.00 per amendment
200.00

440.00 - 1st 4 days, plus 50.00
per additional day

2,000.00
1,000.00
No fee

100.00
No fee
1000.00
200.00
500.00
75.00
200.00 per amendment
200.00
975.00
450.00
54.75

46.00
3.00

2.00
23.00

680.00

25.00



Cat (or Ferret, spayed or neutered)
Transfer fee

Duplicate

Dangerous Animal Registration (plus sign)

Body art
Establishments
Technician Registration
Temporary Body Art Events
Temporary Body Art Technician Registration

Casino Gaming Events
Annual Establishment License

Special Event
Christmas tree sales
Commercial animal establishments, annual
Commercial animal establishments, temporary
Condominium (in building of owner-occupied units)
Courtesy bench

Dances

Special Event

Incidental to other business
Duplexes

(1) First unit

(2) Second unit

(3) Zero Lot — each side
Escort services and escorts
Escort services

Escort

Fireworks Dealers
Consumer Fireworks Sales Facility

Fireworks Sales in General Merchandising Sales Facility
Food Establishments / Schools (K-12), Daycares, Pre-Schools, Food

Shelf
Type |

Type Il
Type llI

Type IV
Type V
Supplemental Facility

High Supplemental Facility
Medium Supplemental Facility

Catering Supplemental Facility (catering vehicle)

Low Supplemental Facility

Food Equipment upgrade/replacement only or onsite consultation

HACCP Plan Review, New
Annual HACCP Audit

Temporary Food Establishment
Complex Temporary 1 to 3 days
Complex Temporary 4 to 21 days

Simple Temporary 1 to 3 days
Simple Temporary 4 to 21 days
Multiple Vendor, 10 or more, one fee

25.00
5.00
5.00

275.00

703.00

33.00

53.50 per booth
33.00

45.00
110.00
55.00
193.00
96.00
99.00

5.00 per bench with a
minimum fee of $134.00

53.00
100.00

126.00
54.00
126.00
1500.00

1950.00
100.00

350.00
100.00

1236.00/618.00

994.00/ 497.00
618.00/ 309.00

372.00/ 186.00
244.00/122.00

244.00
186.00

186.00
122.00
220.00
240.00
120.00

173.00
288.00

49.00
115.00
928.00



Farmer’'s Market Permit (Special Event)

Farmer’s Market Stand (stands not exempted from licensing in
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 28A)
Vending Machines

Food and beverage (except items in 2)

Nuts, gum balls, hard candy and unsorted confections

Garbage and refuse hauler

Gasoline
Service stations

Bulk Oil or Gasoline Storage Plant
Housing with Services Dwelling
(Apartment Buildings and Townhouse Complexes)
(1) First unit per building
(2) Each additional unit
Laundry, Self Service Commercial

Each Machine
Minimum charge for each establishment
Maximum charge for each establishment

Lodging Establishments
Hotel/motel

Bed and breakfast, food license is included

Group Housing or other housing with shared living spaces;

Includes registered housing with services units
Small: 5 to 10 beds

Medium: 11-25 beds (separate food license required)
Large: 26 or more beds, each bed. A separate food

license is required.
Manufactured Home Park
Annual License

Massage
Therapeutic massage enterprise (Pro-rate to 8/31)

Therapist
Temporary therapist
Renewal of therapist license
Duplicate therapist
Medical Marijuana Distribution Facility
Motorized golf carts
Multiple-Family Dwelling, five or more units
(Apartment Buildings and Townhouse Complexes)
First unit per building
Each additional unit
Newspaper rack

Impoundment fee, per newspaper rack
Inspection fee, per newspaper rack
Parachuting and Aircraft Landings and Takeoffs
Pawnbrokers
Precious Metal Dealers
Annual license
Temporary license
Registration
Public assembly, parade, race, private special event permit

103.00
173.00

23.00
8.00

210.00

55.00
155.00

150.00
10.75

12.50
193.00
341.50

11.00 per room
247.00

126.00
247.00

11.00

181.00 base plus $24.50
per site

215.00 262.00
33.00

33.00

17.00

7.50

3100.00

12.25

154.00
11.00

12.50 per rack with a minimum
fee of $225.00
230.00

60.00

45.00

1500.00 5,100.00
1500.00

2,625.00

500.00/3yrs 1,180.00

118.00

25.00 per day

3



Public Swimming Pools
Indoor

First pool
Each additional pool

Outdoor (Pro-rate to 3/31)
First pool

Each additional pool
School, K through grade 12, pools

First pool

Each additional pool

Recreational Camping Area, Youth or Children’s Camp

Annual License

Combination with Manufactured Home Park

Recreational Camping Area, Special Event
Annual License

Roller rinks

Seasonal sales license (not more than four per year)

Secondhand Goods Dealers
Annual license

Occasional license

Temporary license
Transaction fee
If reported by modem
If reported manually

Registration fee
Sexually-oriented business
Single-Family Dwelling

(House, Townhouse)
Solicitors
Sound Trucks
Tanning facilities
Target range

Taxicab
Annual, Company

Additional, per cab

Driver

Driver renewal

Duplicate driver
Temporary license or permit
Temporary recycling event permit
Three & Four Plexes

1st Unit

Each Additional Unit
Tobacco-related products, retail sale each location
Transient Merchant
Hawker or Peddler
Work/live dwelling units

First unit per building

Each additional unit

382.00
191.00

382.00
191.00

191.00
95.50

181.00 base plus $6.25 per
site or bed

$6.25 per site or bed, no
second base fee

181.00 base plus $1.25 per
site

200.00

35.000

710.00
360.00
114.00 per event

2.00 per billable transaction
4.00 per billable transaction

108.00
500.00 2,825.00
126.00

33.00 per 6 mo. license
205.00

131.00

35.00

535.00
21.00
33.00
27.00

7.50
57.00
113.00

126.00

44.00

175.00

120.00

33.00 per 6 mo. license

126.00
11.00



